ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA



THE TRANSPORT BOARD (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) REGULATIONS, 2017 STATUTORY INSTRUMENT

2017, No. 7

[Published in the Cificial Gazette Vol. XXXVII No. 5 dated 19th January, 2017]

Printed at the Government Printing Office, Antigua and Barbuda, by Philip P. Ashterman, Acting Government Printer
— By Authority, 2017.

500—01.17 [Price \$1.90]

3

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA

THE TRANSPORT BOARD (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) REGULATIONS, 2017 ARRANGEMENT

Regulations

- 1. Short title.
- 2. Amendment of Schedule

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA

THE TRANSPORT BOARD (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) REGULATIONS, 2017 2017, No. 7

THE TRANSPORT BOARD (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) REGULATIONS made in exercise of the powers contained in section 17 of the Transport Board Act, 1995 No. 13 of 1995.

1. Short title

These Regulations may be cited as the Transport Board (Amendment of Schedule) Regulations, 2017.

2. Amendment of Schedule

The Schedule of the Transport Board Regulations, 1999 is amended by adding after number 11 of division A of the Fees Schedule the following—

"12 For the replacement of a lost Registration Number Plate 100.00.".

Made the 20th day of January, 2017.

Hon. Robin K.M. Yearwood, Minister with responsibility for the Transport Board.